Col. B

$ 639,177
35,101

171,221

324,612

$1,170,111
(142,952)

$1,027,159
(1,173,591)

$ (146,432)

1.97

$41.82
$25.28
$33.88

28
29

30
31
32

Minimum Charge for Residential (5/8 - 3/4" meters) Current

33
34
35
36

W estside/Eastside
Robins Nest

Krystal Oaks

Westside/Eastside
Robins Nest

Krystal Oaks

3

Gallons Allowed

4,000
4,000
3,000

Charge

$36.04
$21.86
$21.50

$

$

$

$

$

Pro Forma
Proposed

Rates
Col.C

935,537
50,600

3,340

210,571

450,788
36,200

1,687,036
(142,952)

1,544,084
(1,359,029)

185,056

2,628

187,684

13.81%

1.38

$47.59
47.59
47.59

Increase % over
Current

13.81 %
88.24%
40.45%

Proposed
Monthly Charge
based on 2,000

Gallons
Allowed

$20.51
$20.51
$20.51

Increase % over
Current

-43.10%
-6.18%
-4.61 %

Exhibit B

EXHIBIT C

Cedar Lake Municipal Water Utility
Cedar Lake, Indiana

Pro-forma Net Operating Receipts and Disbursements Statement
12 Months Ending December 31, 2019

Pro Forma Proposed 13.81%

12 months Pro-forma Pro-forma
Line ending SchC Present Sch Proposed
No. 12/31/2019 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Receipts
Water Rate Receipts $1,173,591 $ 45,265 C-1 $1,359,029 $ 187,682 Exh B $ 1,546,711

2 90,833 C-2
3 49,339 C-3
4 Tap-on Fees 132,970 132,970 132,970
5 Reconnect Fees 680 680 680
6 Misc. Receipts 9,302 9,302 9,302
7 Total Operating Receipts 1,316,543 185,437 1,501,980 187,682 1,689,663

8 O&M Disbursements $ 639,177 $ 935,537 $ 935,537
9 Additional costs for normalization $ 8,421 C-4
10 SBOAAudit 1,450 C-5
II Salaries and Wages 175,669 C-6
12 INPRS 17,191 C-6
13 Employee Benefits 58,276 C-7
14 Amortized Rate Case Costs 40,000 C-8
15 Professional Services (115,692) C-9
16 Periodic Maintenance 111,044 C-11

16 Taxes Other than Income
17 Payroll Taxes 17,480 14,108 C-6 31,588 31,588
18 Utility Receipts Tax 17,621 1,391 C-10 19,012 $ 2,628 ExhB 21,640
19 Total Operating Disbursements 674,278 311,859 986,137 2,628 988,765

20 Net Operating Receipts $ 642,265 $ (126,422) $ 515,843 $ 185,054 $ 700,897

4

Line
No.

2

3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

l 3
14

15
16

17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29

30
31
32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40
41

42
43

44

45

46

47
48
49
50

51

Cedar Lake Municipal Water Utility
Cedar Lake, Indiana

Revenue/Expense Adjustments

(1)
To adjust test year revenues for customer growth ex2erienced in test year

(a) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Residential # Residential Additional Monthly Bills Additional Bills

Month Consumption Bills Bills to Normalize
January-19 8,835,858 1872
February-I 9 7,775,641 1879 7

March-19 7,027,049 1897 18 2